### 506060449 05/14/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6107163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
O'SHAUGHNESSY HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC	09/18/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OHC IP HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	6423 CITY WEST PARKWAY	
City:	EDEN PRAIRIE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15937666	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)746-4781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6127464780

Email: docketing@pdsdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PAULY, DEVRIES SMITH & DEFFNER, LLC

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	277.0008USU2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW P. SCHMIDT	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew P. Schmidt/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2020\_05\_14\_OHC\_to\_OHCIPHoldings\_assignment#page1.tif source=2020\_05\_14\_OHC\_to\_OHCIPHoldings\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506060449 REEL: 052665 FRAME: 0648

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, O'Shaughnessy Holding Company, LLC, having an office and place of business at

6423 City West Parkway, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 US (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the patents

and/or patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "the Assigned Patents");

AND WHEREAS, OHC IP Holdings, LLC, having an office and place of business at 6423 City

West Parkway, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 US (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, O'Shaughnessy Holding Company, LLC, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets

over to OHC IP Holdings, LLC, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and

to the Assigned Patents, and all patents of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues,

reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications,

and all applications for patents that may be filed for the invention in any country and all patents that may

be granted on the invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and

O'Shaughnessy Holding Company, LLC, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on

applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to OHC IP Holdings, LLC, its

successors and assigns, in according with the terms of this Assignment.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment.

O'SHAUGHNESSEY HOLDING COMPANY, LLC

David Baer, Chief Operating Officer & General Counsel Date: Syphosis 18, 7019

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

OHC IP HOLDINGS, LLC

David Baer, General Counsel

1

**PATENT** REEL: 052665 FRAME: 0649

# **SCHEDULE A**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	COUNTRY
277.0008USU2	15/937,666	March 27, 2018	US
277.0008WOU3	PCT/US2018/024628	March 27, 2018	wo
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	62/477,328	March 27, 2017	US
	62/551,922	August 30, 2017	US

2

PATENT REEL: 052665 FRAME: 0650